

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20657/2023

Ashok Kumar Meena S/o Raghuveer Prasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Almas Khanam
Ms. Neha Godara

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

19/01/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the identical matters (SBCWP No. 10169/2023 and SBCWP No. 9668/2023), notices have been issued.

In view of the above, let notices be issued.

One set of notices may be given 'dasti', if prayed.

List along with SBCWP No. 10169/2023 and SBCWP No. 9668/2023 on 31.01.2024.

(SAMEER JAIN),J