

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20657/2023

Ashok Kumar Meena S/o Raghuveer Prasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nalin G. Narain, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

31/01/2024

None has marked their presence on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that they have filed their response in one of the lead matters numbering SBCWP No. 17077/2022.

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, matter to be listed on 06.02.2024.

On the said date, matter will be adjudicated on its own merits.

No further adjournment will be granted on the said date.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17077/2022 will be treated as the lead case.

(SAMEER JAIN),J