

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1836/2024

Rajesh Rajput S/o Shri Kedar Rajput
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Employee Selection Board
-----Respondent
Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20657/2023

Ashok Kumar Meena S/o Raghuveer Prasad Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 171/2024

Vikram Singh Yadav Son Of Shri Govinda Ram Yadav
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 185/2024

Vikram Singh Gurjar Son Of Shri Raghuveer Singh Gurjar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1010/2024

Sunita Meena D/o Bhola Ram Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2223/2024

Sarita Meena D/o Shri Shivram Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Employee Selection Board
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Banwari Lal Sharma(In SBCWP
Nos.1836/2024 & 2223/2024)
Mr. Ram Ratan Gurjar (SBCWP
Nos.171/2024 & 185/2024)
Ms. Taruna Verma for
Mr. Shivatma Kumar Tank (SBCWP
Nos.20657/2023 & 1010/2024)
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

15/04/2025

1. Counsel for petitioners submits that in furtherance to the interim order dated 28.11.2024, document verification of petitioners have been carried out and petitioners are eligible for appointment.
2. Learned Additional Advocate General, Mr. Sandeep Taneja, appearing on behalf of respondents undertakes to file reply to the writ petitions within a period of three weeks. Hence, service be treated as complete.
3. Counsel for petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the writ petitions in the office of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG, if same has not been served.
4. List these matters on 21.05.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J