

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1836/2024

Rajesh Rajput S/o Shri Kedar Rajput

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Employee Selection Board

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20657/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 171/2024
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 185/2024
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1010/2024
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2223/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Banwari Lal Sharma Mr. Ram Ratan Gurjar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arpit Jain for Mr. Nalin G. Narain Mr. Kartikeya Sharma for Mr. Sandeep Taneja

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

21/05/2025

1. Under interim orders passed by this Court, petitioners have been permitted to appear in the written examination for the post of Junior Accountant pursuant to advertisement dated 20.06.2023.
2. Counsel appearing for respondents- Rajasthan Staff Selection Board is directed to bring the result of present writ petitioners in sealed cover before this Court on or before the next date of hearing.
3. Counsel for petitioners undertakes to serve copy of paperbook in the Office of respective counsels, appearing for respondents.

4. List the matter on 30.07.2025, after showing name of Mr. Nalin G. Narain in the cause list.
5. In the meanwhile, respondents may file reply, if same has not been filed.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/59-64