

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20657/2023

Ashok Kumar Meena S/o Raghuveer Prasad Meena, Aged About 32 Years, R/o Amala, Bahadkho Kalan, alwar, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Principal Secretary, Department Of Treasurer And Accounts, Government Secretariat, Jaipur (Raj.)
2. Secretary, Rajasthan Service Selection Board, Rajasthan State Agriculture Managing Institution Campus, Durgapura, Jaipur (Raj.)

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shivatma Kumar Tank
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Kumar Maheshwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

29/04/2026

As per the result declared by respondent-Rajasthan Staff Selection Board, the petitioner could not secure marks above the cut-off and, thus, has been declared failed.

In view of the above, the writ petition does not survives.

Accordingly, this writ petition is dismissed.

All pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J